Agenda for November 25, 2009 - 10:00 am
CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter
Approval of Minutes of the November 12, 2009 Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

C-TC1 PU-09-659 Northern States Power Company
Advance Determination of Prudence — Bay Front
Application

Advocacy Staff Appointment

C-BK1 PU-06-58 Public Service Commission
Qwest Performance Assurance Plan
Investigation

And

C-BK1 PU-07-256 Public Service Commission
Qwest Performance Assurance Plan
Investigation

And

C-BK1 PU-08-920 Public Service Commission
Qwest Performance Assurance Plan
Investigation

Notice of Opportunity for Comment and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

C-BK2 PU-09-225 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Renewable Resource Cost Recovery Rider
Tariff

Withdrawal

C-BK3 GS-09-681 North Dakota One-Call
CY2010
Application

Grant Submittal
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KC1

KC2

TC1

TC2

BK1

BK2

BK2

Case Number
AM-09-27

AM-09-707

GE-09-709

PU-09-659

PU-07-314

PU-08-742

PU-08-862

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Hazen West
2009 Phase 2 Construction
Project

Contract for Tree Plantings

Public Service Commission
2010 - 2013 ND Reclamation Simplified Grant
Application

Major Construction Projects for 2010

Columbia Grain International, Inc.
Facility-Based Grain Buyer - Merrifield, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Northern States Power Company
Advance Determination of Prudence — Bay Front
Application

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Qwest Corporation
Request to Withdraw SGAT Available Terms/Condition
Application

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Otter Tail Corporation
Renewable Resource Cost Recovery Rider 2009
Tariff

And

Otter Tail Corporation
Electric Rate Increase
Application

Order on Settlement
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BK3

BK3

BK4

BK5

Case Number
PU-08-742

PU-08-862

PU-09-111

PU-09-713

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Otter Tail Corporation
Renewable Resource Cost Recovery Rider 2009
Tariff

And

Otter Tail Corporation
Electric Rate Increase
Application

Compliance Filing

Polar Communications Mutual Aid Corporation
vs. Qwest Corporation & Information Technology Dep
Complaint

Order of Dismissal

FirstLink
211 Designation
Application

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
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