Agenda for November 25, 2009 - 10:00 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number	Case Number	Title or Subject Matter Approval of Minutes of the November 12, 2009 Commission Meeting
		Approval of Bills
C-TC1	PU-09-659	Northern States Power Company Advance Determination of Prudence – Bay Front Application
		Advocacy Staff Appointment
C-BK1	PU-06-58	Public Service Commission Qwest Performance Assurance Plan Investigation And
C-BK1	PU-07-256	Public Service Commission Qwest Performance Assurance Plan Investigation And
C-BK1	PU-08-920	Public Service Commission Qwest Performance Assurance Plan Investigation Notice of Opportunity for Comment and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
C-BK2	PU-09-225	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Renewable Resource Cost Recovery Rider Tariff Withdrawal
C-BK3	GS-09-681	North Dakota One-Call CY2010 Application Grant Submittal

Agenda for November 25, 2009 - 10:00 am REGULAR AGENDA

	Case Number AM-09-27	Title or Subject Matter Hazen West 2009 Phase 2 Construction Project Contract for Tree Plantings
KC2	AM-09-707	Public Service Commission 2010 - 2013 ND Reclamation Simplified Grant Application Major Construction Projects for 2010
TC1	GE-09-709	Columbia Grain International, Inc. Facility-Based Grain Buyer - Merrifield, ND Discontinue Business Discontinue Business
TC2	PU-09-659	Northern States Power Company Advance Determination of Prudence – Bay Front Application Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
BK1	PU-07-314	Qwest Corporation Request to Withdraw SGAT Available Terms/Condition Application Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
BK2	PU-08-742	Otter Tail Corporation Renewable Resource Cost Recovery Rider 2009 Tariff And
BK2	PU-08-862	Otter Tail Corporation Electric Rate Increase Application Order on Settlement

Agenda for November 25, 2009 - 10:00 am REGULAR AGENDA

	Case Number PU-08-742	Title or Subject Matter Otter Tail Corporation Renewable Resource Cost Recovery Rider 2009 Tariff And
ВКЗ	PU-08-862	Otter Tail Corporation Electric Rate Increase Application Compliance Filing
BK4	PU-09-111	Polar Communications Mutual Aid Corporation vs. Qwest Corporation & Information Technology Dep Complaint Order of Dismissal
BK5	PU-09-713	FirstLink 211 Designation Application Notice of Opportunity for Hearing